

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).392/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 06/08/2008 in Criminal Misc. Application No.7888 of 2006 in Special Criminal Application No.1060 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KAUSHIKBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI MATHURBHAI DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS(Indu Satija)
Court Master