

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).392/2009

KAUSHIKBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI MATHURBHAI DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. A. Kar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice on R-2.

Respondents who have appeared may file counter affidavit
within three weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 23.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar