

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).392/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in SCRLA No. 1060/2006 & CRLMA No. 7888/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KAUSHIKBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI MATHURBHAI DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somnath,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for R-4 and 5. No counter affidavit is filed for R-3. R-1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Counsel for R-1 and 2 submits that copies of the SLP has not been served to him by the petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copies of the SLP to the respondent within a week.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar