

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).392/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in SCRLA No.
1060/2006 & CRLMA No. 7888/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

KAUSHIKBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI MATHURBHAI DESAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Ad.
Ms. Eshita Barua,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kar,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 4th
February, 2010 (non-misc. day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER