

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).392/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in CRLMA No.7888/2006 in SCRLA No.1060/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KAUSHIKBHAI SHANABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANBHAI MATHURBHAI DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the parties have compromised and the parties pray for time to place a copy of the compromise on record. Stand over for two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER